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ABSTRACT 

The spike in Malaysia's household debts has caused stoked tensions as it has nearly 

reached 82.2% of total GDP. The amount of household debts, as it may cause another 

financial crisis is considered to be troubling. The purpose of this study is to analyse 

factors that influence household debts in Malaysia via time series data. This study 

employs multiple linear regression method and the macroeconomic variables used 

consist of housing prices, household income, and population growth as independent 

variables taken in the period from 2002 to 2019. The results show that the population 

growth is the most significance variable, followed by household income and housing 

prices. Population growth and household income would have a positive impact on 

household debts, indicating that the increase in household debts is dictated by the 

increase in these explanatory variables. However, housing prices would exert a 

negative influence on the rise of household debts. Findings of this study could provide 

some guidance to policymakers in controlling the mounting debt level and help in 

realizing the nation economic goals. 

iii 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CONTENTS PAGE 

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION i 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION ii 

ACKNOWLEDEMENT iii 

ABSTRACT iv 

TABLE OF CONTENTS V 

LIST OF TABLES viii 

LIST OF FIGURES ix 

LIST OF SYMBOLS X 

LIST OF ABBREVATIONS xi 

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUTION 1 

1.1 Introduction 1 - 2 

1.2 Background of the Study 3 - 5 

1.3 Problem Statement 5 

1.4 Research Objectives 6 

1.5 Research Questions 6 

1.6 Significance of the Study 7 

1.7 Scope of the Study 7-8

1.8 Limitations of the Study 8-9

1.9 Definition of Key Terms 9-10

iv 



CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Introduction 

2.2 Literature Review on Household Debts 

2.3 Literature Review on Housing Prices 

2.4 Literature Review on Household Income 

2.5 Literature Review on Population 

2.6 Theoretical Framework 

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

3 .1 Introduction 

3.2 Data Collection 

3.3 Variables 

3 .4 Research Design 

3 .5 Hypothesis Statement 

3 .6 Research Methodology 

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 

4.1 Introduction 

4.2 Descriptive Analysis 

4.3 Unit Root Test 

4.4 Normality Test 

4.5 Autocorrelation Test 

4.6 Heteroscedasticity 

4.7 Functional Form Test 

4.8 Correlation Test 

V 

11 

11 

11-12

12-13

13-14

14-15

15-16

17 

17 

17-19

19-20

20-21

22-23

23-30

31 

31 

31-33

33-35

36

37

38

39

40-41


