UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MALAYSIAN HOUSEHOLD DEBTS IN RELATION TO MACROECONOMIC FACTORS

NUR SYAFIQAH BINTI NOOR AZMI 2015927687

Final Year Project Paper submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Business Administration (Finance)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA PASIR GUDANG

December 2019

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, thanks to Allah SWT for his grace in providing me good health while completing this final year project. I am very grateful to have been given the opportunity by the university to embark on my Degree in UiTM and to complete this long and challenging journey successfully.

Special thanks to my dearest supervisor, Madam Nurul Farhana Binti Mazlan for all of her endless support and guidance in helping me to finish my final year project. She always gives ideas and advices on how to get the information for this research. Her strong support have made this research was successfully completed.

I also want to thank my parents for their mental and physical support during my entire study life. Not to forget, tons of thanks and appreciation to my dedicated coordinator, Madam Nor Fazlin Binti Uteh for her encouragement and strong support in all aspects from the beginning until the end of my study as a part-time student in UiTM Pasir Gudang.

Lastly, thank you to all lecturers and friends at UiTM Pasir Gudang who have provided me with a lot of guidance and knowledge that has been poured to me throughout my university years. All your good advice and encouragement help me to keep in track and focus on what I want to achieve.

ABSTRACT

The spike in Malaysia's household debts has caused stoked tensions as it has nearly reached 82.2% of total GDP. The amount of household debts, as it may cause another financial crisis is considered to be troubling. The purpose of this study is to analyse factors that influence household debts in Malaysia via time series data. This study employs multiple linear regression method and the macroeconomic variables used consist of housing prices, household income, and population growth as independent variables taken in the period from 2002 to 2019. The results show that the population growth is the most significance variable, followed by household income and housing prices. Population growth and household income would have a positive impact on household debts, indicating that the increase in household debts is dictated by the increase in these explanatory variables. However, housing prices would exert a negative influence on the rise of household debts. Findings of this study could provide some guidance to policymakers in controlling the mounting debt level and help in realizing the nation economic goals.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS	PAGE
AUTHOR'S DECLARATION	i
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	ii
ACKNOWLEDEMENT	iii
ABSTRACT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v
LIST OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
LIST OF SYMBOLS	X
LIST OF ABBREVATIONS	xi
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUTION	1
1.1 Introduction	1 - 2
1.2 Background of the Study	3 - 5
1.3 Problem Statement	5
1.4 Research Objectives	6
1.5 Research Questions	6
1.6 Significance of the Study	7
1.7 Scope of the Study	7-8
1.8 Limitations of the Study	8-9
1.9 Definition of Key Terms	9-10

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	11
2.1 Introduction	11
2.2 Literature Review on Household Debts	11-12
2.3 Literature Review on Housing Prices	12-13
2.4 Literature Review on Household Income	13-14
2.5 Literature Review on Population	14-15
2.6 Theoretical Framework	15-16
CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	17
3.1 Introduction	17
3.2 Data Collection	17-19
3.3 Variables	19-20
3.4 Research Design	20-21
3.5 Hypothesis Statement	22-23
3.6 Research Methodology	23-30
CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	31
4.1 Introduction	31
4.2 Descriptive Analysis	31-33
4.3 Unit Root Test	33-35
4.4 Normality Test	36
4.5 Autocorrelation Test	37
4.6 Heteroscedasticity	38
4.7 Functional Form Test	39
4.8 Correlation Test	40-41